# OP \$40.00 7728676

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bloom From Within Productions, LLC		01/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magical Planet, LLC	
Also Known As:	AKA Master Maker Productions	
Street Address:	11 Marsh Hen Cove	
City:	Fripp Island	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29920	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77286769	MAGICAL PLANET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (843)263-7722

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8438389809

Email: pete.simone@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Peter F Simone Jr
Address Line 1: 11 Marsh Hen Cove

Address Line 4: Fripp Island, SOUTH CAROLINA 29920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter F Simone Jr
Signature:	/Peter F. Simone Jr./
Date:	03/07/2011 TPADEMARK
	I KADEWAKK

900185709 REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0032

Total Attachments: 1

source=MP LLC Certificate of Existence#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0033

## The State of South Carolina



Office of Secretary of State Mark Hammond

### Certificate of Existence

I, Mark Hammond, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby certify that:

MAGICAL PLANET, LLC, A Limited Liability Company duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina on August 30th, 2010, with a duration that is at will, has as of this date filed all reports due this office, paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Secretary of State, that the Secretary of State has not mailed notice to the company that it is subject to being dissolved by administrative action pursuant to section 33-44-809 of the South Carolina Code, and that the company has not filed articles of termination as of the date hereof.

Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 2nd day of September, 2010.

Mark Hammond, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0034

**RECORDED: 03/07/2011**